Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (1) Karl Torbjorn WIGREN 03/13/08 (2) Graham C. GOODWIN 03/13/08 (3) Daniel QUEVEDO 03/13/08	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)		
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test X No	ADDRESS: SE-164 83 Stockholm Sweden		
3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/920,678			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Brian S. Rosenbloom Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 3602-220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Signature Brian S. Rosenbloom, Reg. No. 41,276 Total number of	Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6		
Brian S. Rosenbloom, Reg. No. 41,276 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6 Name of Person Signing			

PATENT REEL: 024930 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Karl TORBJÖRN Wigren Graham C. Goodwin Daniel Quevedo

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)") residing at

Ekvägen 9,756 53 UPPSALA ,Sweden 68 Atherton Close ,2287 Rankin Park ,Australia 6 / 71 Dawson St, Cooks Hill, NSW 2300, Australia

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION POWER CONTROL

said invention being based on PCT application no.PCT/EP2008/052676 filed on **2008-03-05** (I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known.)

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignor(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date March 13, 2008	ASSIGNMENT Signature of Assignor	Tay Us
Date.	.org/active of 7 toolghor	Karl TORBJÖRN Wigren
Date2008-03-14	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	Karin Skarman Funisundsgatan 2 11537 Stockholm Sweden
Date. 2008-01-1へ	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	TOMAS STEAMLUND TOMAS STEAMLUND ANUNDSVAG 17 19340 SICTURA

ASSIGNMENT

ture of Assignor Graham C. Goodwin
Ĺ

Date 13 March, 2008. Witnessed by	DEPiefke
Name:	DIANNE PIEFKE
Address:	7 DARTFORD ROAD
	BUTTABA, NSW 2283
	AUSTRALIA

Date. 13. March, 2008 Witnessed by	J. Disney
Name:	KAREN). DISNEY
Address:	68 MARLIN AVE
•	FLORAVILLE 2280
	NSW, AUSTRALIA

ASSIGNMENT	ASS	IGN	IMI	ENT
------------	-----	-----	-----	-----

Date March 13, 2008 Signature of Assignor

Daniel Quevedo

Date 13 March, 2008 Witnessed by

Name:

Address:

DIANNE PIEFKE

7 DARTFORD ROAD

BUTTABA NSW 2283

Date...13....Manch,...2008...Witnessed by

Name:

Address:

J. Düsmey

KAREN J. DISNEY

68 MARLIN AVE

FLORAVILLE 2280

NSW AUSTRALIA